Accepted Manuscript

Role of *D*-aspartate on biosynthesis, racemization, and potential functions-a mini-review

Yuying Li, Hui Han, Jie Yin, Tiejun Li, Yulong Yin

PII: S2405-6545(17)30193-2

DOI: 10.1016/j.aninu.2018.04.003

Reference: ANINU 225

To appear in: Animal Nutrition Journal

Received Date: 9 October 2017

Revised Date: 20 March 2018

Accepted Date: 3 April 2018

Please cite this article as: Li Y, Han H, Yin J, Li T, Yin Y, Role of *D*-aspartate on biosynthesis, racemization, and potential functions-a mini-review, *Animal Nutrition Journal* (2018), doi: 10.1016/j.aninu.2018.04.003.

This is a PDF file of an unedited manuscript that has been accepted for publication. As a service to our customers we are providing this early version of the manuscript. The manuscript will undergo copyediting, typesetting, and review of the resulting proof before it is published in its final form. Please note that during the production process errors may be discovered which could affect the content, and all legal disclaimers that apply to the journal pertain.



Role of *D*-aspartate on biosynthesis, racemization, and potential functions-a mini-review

Yuying Li^{a,b}, Hui Han^{a,b}, Jie Yin ^{a,b}, Tiejun Li^{a,c,*}, Yulong Yin^{a,c,*}

^a Key Laboratory of Agro-ecological Processes in Subtropical Region; National Engineering Laboratory for Pollution Control and Waste Utilization in Livestock and Poultry Production; Hunan Provincial Engineering Research Center for Healthy Livestock and Poultry Production; Scientific Observing and Experimental Station of Animal Nutrition and Feed Science in South-Central, Ministry of Agriculture, Institute of Subtropical Agriculture, Chinese Academy of Sciences Changsha, Hunan 410125, China

^b University of Chinese Academy of Sciences, Beijing 100039, China;

^c Hunan Co-Innovation Center of Animal Production Safety, Changsha, Hunan 410128, China

*Correspondence:

Institute of Subtropical Agriculture, Chinese Academy of Sciences, No. 644 Yuanda Road, Furong District, Changsha Hunan 410125, China.

Author to Tiejun Li or Yulong Yin should be addressed; Dr. Teijun Li: Phone: (86)-731-84619706; Fax: (86)-731-84612685; E-mail: tjli@isa.ac.cn; Dr. Yulong Yin: Phone: (86)-731-84619703; Fax: (86)-731-84612685; E-mail: <u>vinyulong@isa.ac.cn</u>.

Download English Version:

https://daneshyari.com/en/article/8959402

Download Persian Version:

https://daneshyari.com/article/8959402

Daneshyari.com